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LEGEND 9 SMOKE DETECTOR,
INTERCONNECTED HOTWIRE
ﬂnmnnnmwwm“ HIGHY FRXTURE Ty B WITH BATTERY BACKUP

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNT LIGHT TO BE HIGH
EFFICACY Wi PHOTOCELL & MOTION SENSOR vmnm_czn FAN
OUTLET TO BE AFCI & TAMPER RESISTANT @ EXHAUST FAN, 50 GEM MIN
BEDROOM NOOK HALL,OINING AND FAMILY (B ! ;
EXCEPT, KITCHEN, BATH LAUNDRY ROOM CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM,

(€9 INTERCONNECTED HOTWIRE

WITH BATTERY BACKUP
F

[———— MEDIUM SURFACE MOUNTED

)]
@
.
SWITCH
o SWITCH WITH OCCUPANCY SENSOR
a

SWITCH WITH DIMMER FLUORESCENT LIGHT

SWITCH WITH VACANCY SENSOR & v

THREE WAY SWITCH % INTERNET

EXTERIOR WATER PROOF QUTLET TO BE ¥ PHONE

TAMPER RESIST & HIGH EFFICIENCY & GF| S SO

PROTECTED
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=P EXTERIOR LIGHTING W/
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ECTRICAL NOTE:

ELI
1.

S8 8

20.

8

2.

22,
2.

ALL 120-VOLT SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20- AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
CIRCUITS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT DINING ROOM OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARG-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER,
TAMPER RESISTANT, COMBINATION TYPE, INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION
OF THE BRANGH CIRCUIT

. ALL RECEPTACLES IN PROPOSED BEDROOM AND NOOK SHALL BE AFCI AND

TAMPER RESISTANT.
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY W/ PHOTOGELL & MOTION
SENSOR

. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES SUCH AS LIGHTS

SWITCHES INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT KITCHEN FAMILY ROOM DINING ROCOM
LIVING ROOM PARLORS LIBRARIES, DENS BEDROOMS SUNROOM RECREATION

ROOM CLOSETS, HALLWAYS LAUNDRY AREAS OR SIMILAR ROOM AREAS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH ACT FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) PROTECTOR SEE
CEC SECTION 210.12 (A)JFOR PERMISSIBLE MEANS OF AFCI PROTECTION. 210.42
CEC

. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARDAWIRE WITH

BATTERY BACKUP

. ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT

LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLES (11LUX).

KITCHEN, AT LEAST HALF THE INSTALLED WATTAGE OF LUMINARIES IN KITCHENS
SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY AND THE ONES THAT ARE NOT MUST BE SWITCHED
SEPARATELY.

LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE HIGH EFFICACY
LUMINARIES AND ALL OTHER LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY OR
CONTROLLER=0 BY VACANCY SENSORS

. LIGHTING IN GARAGE . LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS. ALL LUMINARIES

SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY AND HALL BE CONTROLLED BY A N OCCUPANT SENSOR.
OTHER ROOMS, ALL LUMINARIES SHALL EITHER BE CONTROLLED BY AN
OCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER, CLOSETS THAT ARE LESS THAN 70 SQUARE FOR
ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS EQUIPMENT

- OUTDOOR LIGHTING. ALL LUMINARIES MOUNTED TO THE BUILDING OR TO OTHER

BUILDINGS ON THE SAME LOT SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES OR SHALL
BE CONTROLLED BY A PHOTO CONTROL/MOTION SENSOR COMBINATION.

. HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE PIN BASED
. SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURES IN CLOSETS MUST BE 12 INGHES FROM

STORAGE AREAS, FLUORESCENT MOUNTED MAY BE 6 INCHES AWAY CEC 410.8

. NEW BOXES USED AT LUMINARIES OR LAMP HOLDER QUTLETS IN A CEILING

(CHANDELIER) SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUPPORT A LUMINARIES WEIGHING A
MINIMUM OF 50 LBS. BOXES USED AT LUMINARIES OUTLETS IN WALLS SHALL BE
DESIGNED FOR THE PURPOSE AND SHALL BE MARKED ON THE INTERIOR
INDICATING THE MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF THE LUMINARIES PERMITTED, |F OTHER
THAN 50L85. QUTLET BOXES OR SYSTEM USED AS THE SOLE SUPPQRT OF
CEILING FANS SHALL BE LISTED AND MARKED BY THE MANUFACTURE AS
SUITABLE FOR THE PURPOSE. (413,27 CEC)

EMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRE WITH BATTERY BACKUP
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED JN ACCORDANGE WITH NFPA 72

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRE WITH
BATTERY BACKUP

ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT
LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLES {11LUX).

. NEWLY CONSTRUCTED ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES

WITH ATTACHED PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL COMPLY WITH ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV)
INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIREMENTS IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA
GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE CHAPTER 4 DIVISION 4.1

INSTALL A GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR(UFER GROUND) AT THE
GARAGE. 250,52(3) CEC

BATHROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SERVED BY A 20 AMP GIRCUIT. THE CIRCUIT
SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. THE CIRCUIT MAY SERVE OTHER BATHROOM
RECEPTACLES .

LUMINARIES LOCATED WATHIN THE ACTUAL OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF THE
BATHTUB OR SHOWER TO A HEIGHT OF B VERTICALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE
BATHTUB RIM OR SHOWER THRESHOLD SHALL BE MARKED FOR DAMP
LOCATIONS OR MARKED FOR WET LOCATIONS WHERE SUBJEGTED TO SHOWER
SPRAY. 410.10D CEC

DUCT R-VALUE 6

INSTALL 50 CFM MIN EXHAUST FAN FOR BATHROOM
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PLUMBING NOTE PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE: 1/B*=1'4r
1.WATER PIPING MATERIALS WITHIN A BUILDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH SEC 804.1 OF THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. PEX, CPVC AN D OTHER PLASTIC WATER PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SE;c. 604 OF THE CP;c. INSTALLATION STANDARDS OF APPENDIX | OF THE CPC AND MANUFACTURED RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION STANDARDS. CPVC WATER PIPING
REQUIRES A CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE AS SPECIFIED IN SEC 604.1.1()OF THE CPC PRIOR TO PERMIT [SSUANCE .
2. ALL HOSE BBS MUST HAVE AN APPROVED ANTI-SIPHON DEVICE. (CPC 803.5.7)
3. AN APPROVED BACKWATER VALVE IS REQUIRED FOR DRAINAGE PIPING SERVING FIXTURES LOCATED BELOW THE ELEVATION OF THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE COVER .FIXTURES ABOVE SUCH ELEVATION SHALL
NOT DISCHARGE THROUGH THE BAGCKWATER VALVE. CLEAN OUTS FOR DRAINS THAT PASS THROUGH THE BACKWATER VALVE SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED WITH A PERMANENT LABEL STATING BACKWATER VALVE
DOWNSTREAM.
4.SHOWER AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC OR COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/THE MOSAIC MIXING VALVE
TYPE THAT PROVIDE SCALD AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION. THESE VALVES SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1018 OR ASME A112.18,1/CSA B126.1 HANDLE POSITION STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SUCH VALVES AND
SHALL BE ADJUSTED vaﬂj.ﬁ MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION TO DELIVER A MAXIMUM MIXED WATER STETTING OF 120 L. WATER HEATING THERMOSTATS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A SUITABLE CONTROL FOR
MEETING THIS PROVISI
S.WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE AN AVERAGE WATER CONSUMPTICN OF NOT MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH
8.5HOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 1.8 GALLON PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI. 408.2 CPC

7.THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI 4037 CPC

B. AREAS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO SHOWERS WITHOUT THRESHOLDS SHALL BE CONSIDERED WET LOCATION AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING . CALIFORNIA
RESIDENTIAL AND CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODES. R408.5.CPC

8.DOMESTIC DISHWASHER REQUIRE AN APPROVED DISHWASHER AIR GAP FITTING ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE DISHWATER. LISTED AIR GAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FOLLLD-LEVEL MARKING AT OR ABOVE
THE FLOOD LEVEL OF THE SINK OR DRAIN BOAR;d. WHICHEVER IS HIGHER, CPC B07.3

10.FAUCETS IN KITCHENS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW NOT TO EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSIAND MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 CGALLONS
PER MINUTE. AND MUST DEFAULT TO A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE. 407.1.1CPC

11.GAS WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE ALL THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS AS PER 2018 CALIFORNIA ENERGY COBE SECTICN 150.0.(n) 2. A 120V ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE WITHIN 3 FEET FROM THE WATER HEATER AND
ACCESSIBLE WITH NO OBSTRUCTIONS. ;b. A CATEGORY Ill OR IV VENT, OR A TYPE B VENT WITH STRAIGHT PIPE BETWEEN OUTSIDE AND WATER HEATER. ;c. A CONDENSATE DRAIN THAT IS NO MORE THAN 2" HIGHER
THAN THE BASE OF THE INSTALLED WATER HEATER AND ALLOWS NATURAL DRAINING WITHOUT PUMP ASSISTANCE, ;d. A GAS SUPPLY LINE WITH A CAPACITY OF AT LEAST 200,000 BTUHR.

12,  INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS WITH AN INPUT RATING GREATER THAN 6.8 KBTUMR SHALL HAVE ISOLATION VALVES ON BOTH THE COLD=WTER SUPPLY AND THE HOT WATER PIPE LEAVING THE WATER
HEATER, AND HOSE BIBBS OR OTHER FITTING ON EACH VALVE FOR FLUSHING THE WATER HEATER WHEN THE VALVES AREA CLOSE;d. 110.3 ¢ 7 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

13.  SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1,024 5Q. IN

WATER DEPARTMENT NOTE

1" DUAL CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER (WATTS SERIES LF075) FOR DOMESTIC SERVICES SERVING NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOMES
WITH SPRINKLERS.

GAS APPLIANCES BTUH FORM
TABLE ONE bt oseeiesiint il
DRAINAGE | WATER SUPPLY — e
FIXTURE COUNT | FIXTURE COUNT i Range (Cocklop) :
Gas Oven 1 40
ITEM QTy PRIVATE| TOTAL |[PRIVATE| TOTAL ‘Water Heater - Tank (standard)
Water Heater - Tankle: ! 150

BATH TUB 3 2 & 4 12 Space Heating - Furnace, Wall Heater, etc. 1 80

TOILET 4 3 12 2.5 10 .

KITCHEN 3as Appliance Quantity | MBTU
DOMESTIC 1 2 2 1.5 1.5 Clothes, ?.wa_. Stub 1 40
LAVATORY 4 1 4 1 4 e S _ —

WASHER 1 3 3 4 4 r1||_ Natural Gas Powered Spa/Pool Heater

DISH WASHER 1 2 2 1.5 1.5 Natural Gas Powered Air Conditioning
LAUNDRY SINK 1 2 2 2 2 GAS PIPE LENGTH IS B0FT
TOTAL 31 41
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Rheem RTG is a series of ultra low NOx,
Mid-Efficiency Tankless Gas Water Heaters
designed for conlinuous hot water
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2018 CALIFORNIA GREEN BL

0 STANDARDS

RDEN WALL DETAIL

NOTE :

1. GARAGE FLOOR SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. THE AREA OF THE FLOOR USED FOR PARKING OF VEHICLES
SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOOR,

2. DUCTS PENETRATING WALL OR CEILING SEPARATIONS BETWEEN A GARAGE AND A DWELLING UNIT 8HALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF MINIMUM 26 GAGE SHEET METAL AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENING INTO THE GARAGE

3 AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED , SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN AGCORDANGE WITH UL325.

4.NOT TO OVERCUT STRINGERS

S5.FIRE BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BATTAM OF THE
RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALL UNDER THE STAIRS IS UNFINISHED
6.ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENTING SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS: a.A NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT
LESS THAN 5.7 SQUARE FEET.EXCEPTION:GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET GLEAR OPENING OF
NOT LESS THAN 5 SQUARE FEET. ;b. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES. ;c. THE NET CLEAR WIDTH
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 INCHES. THE NET CLEAR OPENING DIMENSICNS REQUIRED SHAL| BE OBTAINED BY THE NORMAL
OPERATION OF THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING FROM THE INSIDE

7.EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS HALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS OTHER THAN THOSE
ALLOWED BY THE CODE AND SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOL, OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING WITH ASTM F2080 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE
ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.

B.BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH SHOWERS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FT ABGVE THE FLOOR. R307.2 CRC

9.SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIOED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 8. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF
SWINGING, SLIDING ND BIFOLD DOORS. ; b.GLAZING IN WALLS, ENCLOSURES OR FENCES CONTAINING OR FACING HOT TUBS,
SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUS , SHOWER S AND INDOCR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE
THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING
SURFACE. THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN MULTIPLE Glazing ; c. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR
OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24" ARC OF THE DOOR IN A
CLOSED POSITION AND THE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE . d. GLAZING IN GUARDS AND
RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE WALKING SURFACE; e. GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF
GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE HIGHEST WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN
FLIGHTS OF STAIRS AND RAMPS; LAGLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE GLAZING IS
LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE LANDING AND WITHIN 60" HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD.

10. FIBER-CEMENT, FIBER-MAT REINFORCED CEMENT, GLASS MAT GYPSUM OR FIBER-REINFORCED GYPSUM BACKERS SHALL
BE USED AS A BASE FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS,

11.A MINIMUM 26 GA, CORROSION-RESISTANT OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL FLANGE OF 3 {* SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT OR BELOW FOUNDATICN PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, SCREED SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE
EARTH OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERICR
OF THE BUILDING

12. AMINIMUM OF 1 INCH IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE PLYWOOD AND THE INSULATION AND THE EAVE VENTS.
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und applicable ADA sk b e sewed
Divi-an of the Public vy tks Deysutient.
ApphcantDevelaper
with the desehopmyms ard subuit protestion masuces o th
ailiics

, et it Lo .
fueaicr, sewer end siarmn o), then improveanent plas proposing the relocation o

i . coviewsd and by the Public
Wor'» Departinent. s publiv utility infrmstiuctur: shall be remuvird
he onsite demalition plan app ¥ Saliery Deportmen

Applisant Deveh Good 1 et Manag
Pra {RMP) for the suc 1o ensure thar pollutants sre o dachansed w e mumicipal
¥ d L

ing; pecinits ApplicantDe s respansible for pay e
ic srgnals and control evices, road and highway
parks finprovemens

wance of the builling permits ApplicantDeveloper o+ responsibie for the
wealer and sener connection fecs and shall make prol uf e nent of
the Lok Asgeles County anntation Destriet Foos soe ttod witle e propascd de -« clopnent

I Resalunon No

P S344-20146)

43, Priof 1o issuance uf the buikd
developent tas associance

s ApphcansDe slaper i respansible for ps - iog the

the proposed preest.

. The fisat impravenent plans, 3% shamat oa the MyLis, .l be gevsided Lo the Crry i both
Bard cupy and clectuonic i AWeCAD v. 2010, Fullos g convruction and prior

ol AL v 2010 sl pdf Fonmans,
a6
enify the prugerry o, gl destription, propes
s e, s
suements, end the

4

oty arcas with Ginece s,

i Works |
et 0 v s, appros ol and permitting requiteTic

a of the pareel map or the Issuance of the grading permi,
plicant/Devel he proposed
wprosemeats, Iacludlng but not traited lo: sidenalk, carh, street paving,
water, sewer, and rain

trec: shall puoxiee and e aian ibrwghout the peried of the Permit the following

ty and the Automobile 1 aahitity policics shall
Je the €y of Pomana as addstional i,

X
a0,

The Sevresary shall cortify 10 the sdboption © tlus Resahation anil Forard
the i the City Clerk

APFROVED AND ADOPTED TS 10T1 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018,

P Povcobution No,
Canditic-al Use Permit (CUP $144 016}

MISSION ¢ HAIRFERSON

ATTEST:

AARIO 11 AREZ, AICP
PLANNEAL COMMILSION * BORETARY

AFPROVED AS TO FORM:

#"DRCW JARCD
ASSISTANT CLTY ATTOR:LY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) s
CITY OF POMONA )

* Arias, Brown, Grajoda, Hoooning. Juaees Kerchoval,

ABSTAIN:
ABSENT. Ursua
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516 N. DIAMOND BAR BLVD. #300

DIAMOND BAR, CA B1765
Website: www.abledesigninc.net

E-mail: able168@yahoo.com

Tel: (908)868-0732

&[D ABLE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

NOTE

TWO UNITS TOWN HOUSE

685 E 6TH ST
POMONA, CA 817668

Dote  10-26-2017
Scole

|Crasn  EW.




ENERGY NOTE

1.ALL INSTALLED LUMINARIES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY. 150K 1A TABLE 150.0 AE;¢c. HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHT SOURCES INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:a PIN BASED LINEAR OR COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS (cfl) SOURCE USING ELECTRONIC BALLASTS. ;b.PULSE START METAL HALIDE LAMPS, ¢ HIGH
PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS. d. GU-24 SOCKETS CONTAINING CFL OR LED LIGHT SOURCE.

2. LUMINARIES RECESSED INTO GEILINGS SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS. a.86 LISTED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE INSULATION CONTACT(IC). ;b.HAVE A LABEL THAT CERTIFIES THE LUMINARIES IS AIRTIGHT WITH AIR LEAKING LESS THAN 2.0 CFM AT 75 PASCAL WHEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 ;c. BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN TH LUMINARIES HOUSING AND CEILING AND SHALL HAVE ALL AIR LEAK PATH BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK. ;d.FOR LUMINARIES WITH HARDWIRED
BALLASTS OR DRIVERS ALLOW BALLAST OR DRIVER MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO BUILDING OCCUPANTS FROM BELOW THE CEILING WITHOUT REQUIREMENT THE CUTTING OF HOLES IN THE CEILING. ;e. SHALL NOT CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS. :£ SHALL
CONTAIN LIGHT SOURCES THAT ARE MARKED JBA-2016-E

3.SCREW BASED LUMINARIES SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENT: 150K 1G CEic. a.THE LUMINARIES SHALL NOT BE RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINARIES IN CEILINGS. ib.THE LUMINARIES SHALL CONTAIN LAMPS THAT COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JAB 6. THE
INSTALLED LAMPS SHALL BE MARKED WITH JAB-2018-€

MECHANICAL NOTE:

1. CONDENSATE LINES FROM MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL DISCHARGE TO APLUMBING FIXTURE OR STORM DRAIN BY MEANS OF AN INDIRECT WASTER FIPE. CONDENSATE LINES SHALL NOT DRAIN OVER A PUBLIC WAY.

2. ADOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER DUCT SHALL BE OF METAL AND A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTIGAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET INCLUDING TWO 80 DEGREE ELBOW. A LENGTH OF 2 FEET SHALL BE DEDUCTED
FOR EACH 90 DEGREE ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO .(504.4.2 CMC)

3.AHOOD ABOVE THE RANGE TOP A MINIMUM OF 30° ABOVE THE COOKING SURFACE. HOUSEHOLD COOKING APPLIANCE SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKING TOP OF NOT LESS THAN 30° TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL OR METAL CABINET. {821.3.2, 821.4 CMC)

4.A COMPRESSOR OR PORTION OF A CONDENSING UNIT SUPPORTED FROM THE GROUND SHALL REST ON A CONCRETE OR OTHER APPROVED BASE EXTENDING NOT LESS THAN 3" ABOVE THE ADJOINING GROUND LEVEL (1105.2 CMC)

GREEN BLDG NOTE:
1.ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS OR OTHER OPENINGS IN PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR SIMILAR METHOD
2. WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN: THE CITY OF POMONA ORDINANCE REQUIRES THAT CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FROM NEW CONSTRUCTION, REMODELING, OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED FOR REUSE, RECYCLING, OR DISFOSAL. THE INTENT IS TO REUSE OR RECYGLE AT LEAST 85% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE.
FORMS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE BUILDING DIVISION FOR THIS PURPOSE. (CITY OF POMONA MUNICIPAL CODE & 4.408.1 CGBsC)
3. AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISK, WEB-BASED REFERENCE OR OTHER ACCERTABLE MEDIA SHALL BE PLACED IN THE BUILDING CONTAINING THE FOLLOWING. NOTE ON THE PLANS. (4.410 CGBSC)
a, DIRECTIONS TO THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT THAT THE MANUAL SHALL REMAIN WITH THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE.
b. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING:
i. EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER-SAVING DEVICES AND SYSTEMS, HVAC SYSTEMS, PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGERS, WATER-HEATING SYSTEMS AND OTHER MAJOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT.
ROOF AND YARD DRAINAGE, INCLUDING GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS.
SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, INCLUDING CONDENSERS AND AIR FILTERS.
-LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION 5YSTEMS,
v. WATER REUSE SYSTEMS,
c. INFORMATION FROM LOCAL UTILITY, WATER AND WASTE RECOVERY PROVIDERS ON METHCDS TO FURTHER REDUCE RESOURCE CONSUMPTION, INCLUDING RECYCLE PROGRAMS AND LOCATIONS.
d. PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND/OR CARPOOL OPTIONS AVAILABLE IN THE AREA,
. EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL ON THE POSITIVE IMPACTS OF AN INTERIOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY BETWEEN 30-80% AND WHAT METHODS AN OCCUPANT MAY USE TO MAINTAIN THAT RANGE.
f. INFORMATION ABOUT WATER-CONSERVING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DESIGN AND CONTROLLERS WHIGH CONSERVE WATER.
9. INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAINTAINING GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS AND THE IMPORTANCE OF DIVERTING WATER AT LEAST 5 FEET AWAY FROM THE FOUNDAT!
h. INFORMATION ON REQUIRED ROUTINE MAINTENANCE MEASURES INCLUDING, CAULKING, PAINTING, GRADING AROUND THE BUILDING, ETC.
i INFORMATION ABOUT STATE SOLAR ENERGY AND INCENTIVE PROGRAMS AVAILABLE,
. ACOPY OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTION VERIFICATION REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT.
4. AT ROUGH INSTALLATION OR DURING STORAGE ON THE SITE AND UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING AND GOOLING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUGT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE METHOOS TO REDUGE DU
WHICH MAY COLLECT IN THE SYSTEM. NOTE ON THE PLANS. (4.504.1 CGBSC)
S.ALL FINISH MATERIALS SUCH AS ADHESIVES, SEALANTS GAULKS, PAINTS, AEROSOL PAINTS, COATINGS, CARPET SYSTEM RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS AND COMPOSITE WCOOD PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE VOC AND FCRMALDEHYDE LIMITS SET FORTH IN SECTION 4.504.2~4.504.5
6. CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS, SHOW ON THE PLANS. (4.505.2 CBGSC)
a. A4 INCH THICK BASE OF % INCH OR LARGER AGGREGATE PROVIDED WITH A VAFOR BARRIER IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE,
b. A SLAS DESIGN SPECIFIED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
7.EXHAUST FANS [N BATHROOMS (ROOMS WHICH CONTAIN A BATHTUB, SHOWER, OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING. SHOW ON THE PLANS, (4.506.1 GGBSC)
a. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE GUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
b. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, THE FAN MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL. HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50 TO B0%. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE MANLAL OR
AUTOMATIC MEANS OF ADJUSTMENT. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE A SEPARATE COMPONENT TO AN EXHAUST FAN AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE INTEGRAL (L.E. BUILT-IN).
B. WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE SHOWER HEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWER HEADS AND/OR OTHER SHOWER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI, OR THE SHOWER SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW ONLY ONE SHOWER
OUTLET TO BE IN OPERATION AT GNE TIME. (4,303.1.3.2 CGEBsC)
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TS :
410641 5 dirgclory hall \anLiy (e Crereurmant protaca - device +pa 2(3) resss /64
4406415 EV charging as “EV CAPABLE". The rmcaway Ienmination localian shel be
_gontlr marked g5 'Ev CAPABLF"

« Apphe lo gdualions or alieralions of rosidsiilal buildings wiere the eddition or B
aharnion i the buliding’s condil wiuma, or size.
« Requirements only apply wilhin (e specih- area of o acdilion or alloration * % of the total number of parking spaces pravidod fof all ypes of parking f
+ Nale directs code usars o Civil Code Secton 1101.1 ot saq, regarding P ] bt in 60 case leks than one, shal ba electic vahicle charging saces (v

% of non compliant plumbing Axlures KA space:. rapable of supporing Ruture EVSE. Caiculafions for the number of EV

spaces shall be roun.‘ad up 1o the neares| whole numbar,

W Naote: Construction documents are inlended 1o damonslrate the projac 1 capability
! and capacty lor [aGillaling fulure E ¢ charging. Thera i no requirenient for EV spaces
ts oct

oy

I
feast 1 EV symoe shall ba Iocaled in comen
anage | rasidents
surfaca waler fiows (o keep waler Iram snisring buiidings. Exception for addiions i+ Whan EV chargers are inslalied. EV spaces requirtd by Testion 4.106.4 £ 7,
i ; 4106421 Hem 3, shall comply wilh ateas! 1 af tha follow g oplions®
5 1. Tho EV spe-a shall be iocated adjacant lo an arcessible parking space meeting
the raquiremants af the Calilomla Building Codo, Chapter 1A, o 8ow use of
« chargor from the eccessibie parking space.
* Electic vehicl supply equipment (E\ SE ) shall bs inslalied in accordancs vith the 2. Tho EV space shall be localad on an accessible route ta the building, as defined
| California El trical Cida, Articlo B75, i the Calitnrmia Bullding Code Chopler? E s
41004 - Excoplions on 8 cass-by-Lase bass a3 delomined by the Lo-al Enforcing Agen . EV charging #pace (EV space) dimansions
1. Wiere thera 18 no commercial power supst - chall 08 Esynad 1o comply wilh the fallawing
2 Verfication that meeling requirsments will akar the loeal utiity infrsstructurs i 1. The minimum length of each EV space shall be 14 leel
devign rquiraments on the uliity side of ihe meter mncreasing coats to the 2. Tne minimum widih o oach Ev space shail bs § fasl
oo ede selae L mose than $400 00 per Fweling uni 4.1064.22 3. Ona in every 25 EV spacss. but not lers than 1, shall also hove an 8 ool wide
1- 8 2-family dwaliings/iownhousas with attachad isle. A S-ool aisly providexd the
= minimum widih of the EV space is .z feat.
EV space and aigle «all nal oxceed 1 unit vedicat in
0347, slore) i sy Arection

o Use areas and available far use by all

+ Racavway 5nall a0l bo loss Ihan rade size 1 {nominl 14nch inside dameler).

minimum dedicated branch cirew and s-ace’s) resorvad ta parmil instsflation of o

4106418 - Racwway shail ongnate at the main servica = subpansl and lemmingte info @ lisisd R i ... .. Single EV spac
4.106.4.1.1 1, box o other endosure in clesa proximity to ihe proposed localion of an £V * Intall isled oy capeble of eccommos:
chorger. ! crail
* Race: required 1o be r al ancloed, or concraled 4.106.4.2.3 * The racawary shall not be lews Than tradn size 1 (nominal 1nch inside
‘areas and spacas. H 1
= Saendce jsnal andior subpanel shall provide capacity W instali 2 40-ampara io. originale at lhe main sendce or subpanel and shall lerminate

box 0f enticeure in clasa proximity 16 he proposed logalion

branch ¢i*-uit overcunent proleclive “gvicsServi-g panel o = fapar
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B SR 11| N o RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES
* Lantlruclion documents shall ianiify the raceway tennination poini DODOR WATER USE) 2017
4106423 - The servica panel andior subanel shall provide capacily tn instail 3 40-ampara i .. Watat corderving plumbing flxiures and ftings r i - Bucunienialion 1 required per S buh 2. h i
continued branch circuil raserved P ola Plumbing liaturex. and fittings shall comply with the Faligwsng: 1 Exceptions: H
1 430311 Water Closeis: 5 1.28 galiflush 1 1. Escevated S0l and land-cloaring debris !
sz - 430312 Wal Mounted gw,u..ﬁﬁmrmmwp ail othar vrinals % 0.5 gatfush | 44004 | 2 Allamalive wasle rect tlon methods davaloped by working wilh logal enforcing g
" Bonstnic & sl and p i | 4303171 Single Showerheads. 3 1,8 jpm psi : cantinued agan-ias if diversion of recyule tacilives capabla of camy liance wilh s ilsm do T T ey
g o e s propoued 4303132  Multipto Showerheads combined flow rato of all showerhonds contoled | e 5oL el ar are t catad eacadbly coca 1 e foost Ady naislled gus Ovoplac. wnall ba 3 diraci-vern seaid-combusion ype  Any
_%H,___u.m.ﬂ?ﬁﬂhﬁﬂwﬂhwﬁm«._ﬂnﬁaﬂ,mns;mnu::owo..“. mﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ: sha o by a singla valva shall nal exceed 1.8 30m @ BO ps. o only ona shower | 3. Tha enforting agency may make excaptions ko the requifements of this seclion | 4so3q | Imialiod woodsiove or pale stavo sl comply with U5 EPA New Sauroa
1 ik i it H oullat Is Lo ba in oparation at @ time : ! [’ ul ndanes of th H ot Performance Standards (NSPS) emisslon imils as applicabla, and shall have a
Rl ey el el o sk sckivat Fart ey capacny 14302441 Resdlontial L3iory Faveels: Maimam Fow Rato 5 1.2 gom @ 60 ps, L vemntaiy s locledinereas bajond e e boundares ofha | pernanant abal inccatng thoy aro cerfled t2 mae (ha &0 ks, Wooestorss,
4406424 sutficient capacty to simianecusly charge sl EVs s all required EV Spaces at ful L Hﬁdsh_uﬂ\aﬂ”wmnwaﬂshﬂﬂnﬂ -y S [ ... Construction waste manage L Fefel sorsa gt ndpmbuelia i 4
rated amparaga of tha £ F, i m..._a.w_.ow s-..k) 4 & 6093t Sutmit B uanstru- an wasia managemen plan mecting floms 1 HoUGh & i rufon 4.5 ~ ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (FOLLUTANT.CONTROL). o
= Plan dosign shall be based ugan 2 40-ampare minimum branch croull, 4307143 Wotaring Fauceis s 0.45 gaiins pet cysla 44882 Soction 4.408.2. Plana shatl be updaled os necessary ond shall be available for i = Protaction daring construgtion SR —— T
+ Racaweys and ralatsd comy.onants plannet to be in=alied undarground, enclosed, AT Kacha e o Lol T TTT examinabion during cansliction. : 4 na lma 3l Fough mstalabon, dunng orga on INa ocantrucson eite and Ut final L s
i inaccessible of in concaaled areas and spates shall bo installad ot tha time of A eu ‘aucals apr S.EZ R IO e 22gp | i Rt mieppi P s slarup of the haating, cooling and venilaling equipnient, all duct and other relatsd air =
origunal o ostruetion e, @lwed bul shal dafiyl : P Ve i Jasta management campany S T 45041 inuakn and disinbution component aponings shall be covers-t. Tapo. plasti, 58 %
B . iumbing ey | Utie s wasle Management compan, appioved by e enforing 8gency, v h shoelmela! or ather mathiwis a-ceplatle lo the aaforeing Bgency to reduca fha amount a5 R
[ oo...... Identif Bigos < a3z lad A 18 Caifoina 44003 provide vesifiabia de umentatien hat diverlud consinuction and demolbon wosta pross gl ph e sl L | £d S5¢
| The Sanace pant of subpanel croud traciary shal 1ienlily tie over 03, Piumbing Code, and shall meel applicalie slandards ralernced in Tadla 1701.1 of Ihe * malerials meet the requirements in Saclion 4,408, OO e i fing 5458
devica for future EV 23 "EV CAPABLE in  Califomia Plumbing Crda ot "t _Achesives soalmntsondcautes pr .m 0E m
accandance with 1ha Calfomia Elecirical Coda. Adheanas, sealants ars CAUIKS used on he projoct shall mael 8 TEqUWEMEN:S 01 66 | r L .Wo
Notas: door potibie w allowing slandards unless more sirngent local or regional air pollulion or ar guality Frage
4106428 |1. The Culfnia D ion adop! tha “Caiifornia m e reside ré tanduape 84084 i management distnct rules appi: 7 ] m B w,n_r
Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Davices (Califomia MUTCD)" to provide uniform area aqual to or greater than 500 enuare feal shall comply with one of the foliowing: . roquirement in Seclion 4,408, 1. 5 1. Adhasives, adhi wanO5g8
standards and for all offlcial Caldomin. Zero | .. 1 Alocl waler efficient londscape orzinance or the curront Calfomia Department of 440044 - Projacts otal cambined weight of ¢ demodition i 0 Frues
icia Signa ‘Mark ba found in the d Water Resaurces’ Modal Water Elficien! Landscape Ordinance (MWELD), i wasta dlsposed In landfills, which do not axceed 2 pounds par square loat of the w g M @ M
& Direci-os Number 1201 i whichever i more stringent, or i tullding tres, shall meet the minimum 5% consinclion wasle reducion. | shown in Tables 4.504.1 or 4.504.2, a5 appiicable Such products shall also z = 58
Wabsito: hitp Swaw dol.ca covnatiaffony/policy/ 301 pdl 12 Projects with aggregate landscape araas less than 2500 squars toet may comply requirement in Saction 4.408.1. . 450424 comply with Rule 1168 prohibition on the usa of canain Looc compounds < Lo FED
2. See Vohicia Coas Section 22511 for EV charging spave signaga in off-parking | _with Ihe WWELD'S /gpendis D Provorpti-a ComaSance Option {chiazalorm, ethylena dichlaride, mothylena chiondo, parchioroathylene and BZ U@
fciilies and for usn ol EV charging spaces. Division 4.4 ~ MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURGE EFFIGIENCY. | bichloroentylane), ex:apt for astosal products as specified in Subsaction 2 below. m ;0= m.
3. The Govemer's Offica of Planning and Resaarch {OFR) published o *Zero- {ENHANCED DURADILITY & REDUCED MAIHTEHANCE) 2. Aarosol adhasives, and smaller unit sizes f adhasis, end sealent or caulking z M &8s
Emission Velicle Cormmunity Readine=s Guideboak” which pravidas heipful 1 Radent proofing ‘compaunds (in unils of product, less packaging, wh do not wesgh more than oZekEg
Informelion for focal govemments, residents and businasses Vinniiiar spaces around pipea, ERcnG cables, conduils & lher openngs i ! 4104 i | 1 paund ana do not consis| of more than 16 fluid cunces) shall comply with Y=} % Wi
H Websila: hilg; “o0r.ca gowdoes IEY. Quidatiook pdf . 44061 | solefotiom plales at exterior waks shal b closed with cement marlar, concrale e ot bt tha Eakings a_n.ﬁsu_na__..on Eﬂ.ﬁﬁ n_,niou_a g aujé il of
oy 1 i ¥ o H < s, va Coo h ir.
| Division 4 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY o | iy o i machc, 3 wu_mzcs.imaaﬂa.usasﬁsaircuwzw b2 = ; . et e ¥ Con o Rypitallons! (A0,
H i e . - - - r . * B o oo g, v, prcesin e A .
+ Enidirgy $Heléc; equrements for ke rus residensal (SECon 4,101 1] and high. Ision 44~ MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFIGIENCY: hre: 5 or more mu wnicted on a bu I i i oRing, T
i rexldsnialholeisimolnis Section  201.1) ra new n poth r6skiencal and - NSTRUCTION WASTE REOUGTION, DISEOSAL & RECYCLING) iy 2 areals) 35 on e «da and is identfod for tho. Avchbewial painEs A codiings shail cormly vl O s v, ToBIE 16t i A
42811 nontasidentel chaplers of CALGrean. H __Conatructlon wa ofatioasl 685 dapcsiling. staraga ang colkection of non-hazardous materials for rec,cling, ncluding 1 Regourcns Board Architectural Supgestad Conlrol Moasure, a3 shown in Table
& i 457 P with fevels of B v Recyda andior wahag Tof fausa It hal srdous 44102 al mirimum) paper, comugated cardbonrd, §1ass, plastics, organic wae, and metals 4.504.3, unloss moce stingantlocal lmils appiy.
Eama minimum energy eficlancy bayond those requied by tho 2016 Calllorrla Erergs | 44081 consiruction end demation waste In accrdance with either Section 4 408.2, | of meet a lawlully enactad local revcling ardinance, if mota rastictiva 450422 | The VOG content l ? da nol meet for th specially
Coda ] 4.408.3 ar 4.402 4, OR meel a more siringent local constuction and demoiifion i Exception: Rural jurisdictions that meel and apsty for lhs exsmption in Pubilc H coilings calergories lisled in Tabte 4.504 3 shall be delermined by cassifying the
i i arinance. SR I | Resuncas Godu Saciion 42646.62 (aH2)(A) ol s6q. ere nol roguired fo comply ! caating 45 Fia, Nonfiol, or Nonllal-High Gloss c-atng, bat<d oa g6 tloss. as defined
s a ko s Rk L g with the rganic wasle portlon of this sactan in subsectons 4.21, 4.35, and 4.37, of the 2007 Califomia Ar Resources Board,
0 S B9 e 430) Poge Yaf 10 OO S G <38 Pago 4 of 10

Suggested Conlrol Measurs, and the comesponding Flal, Nonfit, or Nonflal-High

0 s Poga s ol 10 Glsa VOC limit i Yabla 4.504.3 shatl apply

HCD S 04 e ) Page 800 10

(#l{Green. (A/Green. (A Green.
-~ RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES - RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES ~ RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES E
CTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017 : EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017 )
{ CODE s 2016 CAlL . 2
7 Aerossl paints and coatings, REMENTS ... ... ...... | SECTION
L « and coatiags shall duct Welghted Mif, Limes o ROC Rescurces Board's Au Tows Gonbrol Division 4 5~ ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY.(INDODR AIR QUALITY. & EXHAUST) i S
oA el e Pl e From L alliad WETLve e B¥. Y Moasure lor Composie Wood (17 CGR 82120 el. saq.), 88 shown in Table 4 504 5. = % ‘Bathroom axhaust fans PR el M3a8ctors mutl be quaidiad and able o domonsiFath éamysis
e by 1y ond 1 45045 Documantation & required por Secion 4 504.5.1. | Ex Biithroom snull Be me hans iy ventlated and shall comgsy with tha (olicwing insoecting
St ﬁummﬂswﬂﬁﬂhsanhh%w“ﬂwﬁafu zw..aﬂmmmw_ﬂuuﬁhﬁh continued |« Dafinilion of Composila Waod Producls: Composile wood products inctude | 1. Fans shall be ENERY STAR -2mpliant and he ducted (o larminaia ouside the W &
of o Bay Aroa At Quality Management Distict sholl additionally comply wilh the B . pa d Toarboard, “Composile Buikling. < bntad 1. conseuclion
percent O by weight of product limds of Reguleton 8, Rule 49, Wood produdls” do not include harchosrd, structural plywood, siuctural penels, 2. Unless functioning &s a companent, of @ whole housw weniilation s ;stem, fans must 7031 | Socuments, plans, specificatians, bulldor or Instailer cenification, inspection ragor's, or w
: struciural compasita kimber, Grienled strand board, ghued laminated mber, be coniratied by & humidity conirol olher mefhods. ac- upiable to the local Qiher specift 7]
o 2 frefubnealad wood Hiosts, cr fingorfoined kumber allas speciied in CCR, Tita 17, | 4 o0 a) Humiaty controls shall be capable of manual ar Aulomatic adjusims-t betwean o special Inspaclins necessary to very compliancs are specihod In a-propriate 3
i nn,.vb.s.._.“r_w:s_a Soction 83120.1(a). i a relative humdity range of less than 50% Lo a maximurm of 50 & sectane of CALGmsen. e ol
o g dtidas b) A humidily conrcl may b a soparaie companen o the exhaust lan andis ot
1. Carpet aad Rug Insbiute s Groen Label Plus Program e o e PR L o e e = i I
2 Caldoria Depariment of Putlic: Haalth, *Standand Methad for tha Testing and 450451 | verilxation of camyhance shall ke prowided ws requested by Iha enforciag ag Nats: For CALGreen 5 *bathroam” 3 8 room which conlaing a bathtu, shower, or |
49947 Evalualion of Volale Organic Chemical Emissons from indoor Sources Using ad as required in Section 4 504 5.1 B, yesicis sotadab : M
Eaviranmontal Chambers.” Version 1.1, Fobruary 2010 fatso known as ENVIRGNMENTAL QUALITY (INTERIOR MOISTURE CONTROL) N ©
Spoeiicaon 81260} . CONETRIE 810f foundations B Oivisisn 4 5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, [ENVIROMMENTAL COMFORT O °
3. NGFIANSI 14D ot the Goid level Concrule SisB foundailons of concreto s/ab-ust-groursd crs reuined bo fava 3 vapar 1 Healing and alr conditioning systemdesign = =
 Epainin oty A ‘ 45052 | miardor by the Califamia Building Cad, Chapter 19, o the Cablomiz Residertal | Hoating and alr condilioning system: shall be wed, designed, and saur meni ) @
S Carpstcushion " Code, Chapler 5, respectioly, shall alen comply | Belacied using the following methods. = = m
450434 Camel et walslied in ihe for shall mee e - |1 Tha heat lass 80d heat g is eaablishied according o ANSUACCA 2 Manual J - i eq
Insitute’s Green Labiel Plys Program 2011 (Resdeniial Load Calculation), ASHRAE handbord.s or othar equivalent z E <
. - | . design softwasa cr mathocs . 10 2010 s = &2
450432 45072 |2 Ductyjstems am sized acnring lo ANSWACCA 1 Manual D - 2014 (Residontial
L s 3koll meat tin requraments of Tebis 4 504 250521 | Duct Systoms), ASHRAE handbooks of ather oquivalent design soltware r " W
L T i melnoda
S fecatng tesibnl 3. Salect heating and cooling equipmant aceonfing 1o ANSVACCA 3 Manuat S - 2014 Ba
g {Resulential Equizment Selectior, or olhet equivalant dasign software or method.
. Products complant with Ihe Calilomia Department of Public Haalln, *Standard e 5  Excoplion; Usc of aliemnals dasign lemparalures nocessary to ensura the systams
Mothod for the Testing and £ «aluation of Volatie Organic Chemical Emssions from 5T 7 ; ing y | hunctions are acceplsble ot
1ndoat Sourges Using Envianmental Chambers,” Version 1.1, February 2010 (atso s o'skall nol be insualien. Wall ax e 10-26-2017
known bs Specificaton 01.550), cortfied as a CHPS Low-Emiling Matenal in the 1 flor rarming shofl not ba anclosed when b6 framing members excasd 19% moiture  KTCT TPy
45044 “flaboralive for High Performance Schaols {CHPS) High Performanca Praduels | cantent. Matsture canlent shal be varifiad In compliance with the foliowing: (QUALIFICATIONS VERIFICATION! Scale
Databasn 1. Moislura content 'iall be determined with either a probe-typs of  contact-t,pe %
2 Products cerlifiod undor UL 0 Gold (farmery the | moislure meter. Equivalent moislure varificalion mathods may b apero-es by he FIVAL swalem inaiaiors Shali 55 Trsied nd o AIEE
Children & Sehaols Program) | eforcing agancy ond shallsalisty requiremants In Section 101 . systoms wnd equipment by a 1 ynized treiing or <sriificalon program Dram  EW,
3. Cartification undar the Resiliont Floor Covering Insliluln (RFC1) FlaotScore program 45053 2. Mowiure readings shall ba taken al & point 2 feel o 4 feo! from the grade-stamped Examples of acceplable HVAC training and certification programs include but are nol
4. Mol the Cafomia Depsriment af Public Healln, *Standare Metnod lor Iha Tesling &nd of each pie-e o bs veriied mitad o the folowing’ b
2nd Evaluation of Volalila Organi. Chamical Emic-ans from Indaor Sourcss Using 3. Atlonst 3 random malsiure readings shall ba parformed an well and floor framing 1, Siate cortiied apprenticeship programs
Environmental Chambors,* Version 1.1, February 1010 {also known 35 i [ 0 agency p al the tinte af 1021 5 pubic urllly Insining programs,
Specificatien 01351) approval 1o enciaso the wall and floar framing. + 3. Tralning programs sponsad by rade, labor or steiewide anergy cansulting or l.ll!n' -
ooy eed T | Insulalion products SW_..H:S x_u_.a have J,..@.aoﬁue: E.ﬁ_ shailba i vorlication organuations. Ill-llldunllﬂlc
45045 '+ mardwsid plywood, patticlebuard ond medium dansity fherboard Corp e wasd | replaced of alowed to dry orior lo enclosure i wall of foor cavlios. Manutacusers - 4. Programs eponsored by menulacturing orpanizations. iy
products ussd 0 Ihe Interior ar exterfor of tha buiding shall meet tha raquirements _MH,.MHMEESES__ ‘shal ba fallowed lor wet-applied insutation produgts pror lo 1 5. Other programs accaptable to the enfarcing agen: n!l.ll..um-ll..hmm
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